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“Proclaimers for January 2017” 
                    

Dec. 31 (Saturday)    5:00pm   Sandie Nystrom    

Jan. 1 (Sunday)               8:30am    Bart Salazar      

Jan. 7 (Saturday)     5:00pm    Devon Allmaras    

Jan. 8 (Sunday)        10:30am    Jenna Helseth    

Jan. 14 (Saturday)  5:00pm  Chelsey Schafer    

Jan. 15 (Sunday)                8:30am  Peggy Duchscherer    

Jan. 21 (Saturday)    5:00pm   Janice Reis            

Jan. 22 (Sunday)             10:30am    Gerri Makay     

Jan. 28 (Saturday)  5:00pm  Mike Nicolai     

Jan. 29 (Sunday)                8:30am  Gene Hartl      
 
DeVon Allmaras     947-2494   Mike Nicolai               947-5779 

Peggy Duchscherer     341-0630   Sandie Nystrom    947-2504                     

Jim Ferguson     947-5676      Janice Reis    947-5506 

Gene Hartl     947-5476   Bart Salazar    984-2236 

Jenna Helseth     996-2020   Chelsey Schafer             947-2568             

Gerri Makay     947-2588   Marydean Weinmann   947-2352                   

       

 
Please watch the bulletin for any changes. We will mail the readings to the readers each week.                                       

If you are unable to read when scheduled please find a replacement or change dates with someone.                            

If you are unable to do this contact Fr. Pfau or Sharon at 947-5325.  
We will be making up the readers schedule for next month soon.                  

Please contact Sharon with your available dates next month. 

 

 

THANK YOU FOR ALL YOU DO FOR ST. JOHN’S! 


